12.7.00 EDEM BIO 15

12-07-2000



101543631

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1.		Please record ginal documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
IM	MPERIAL BANK	
		Name: MEDIA.NET COMMUNICATIONS, INC. Address: 100 NORTH SEPULVEDA BOULEVARD, 20 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR
In	dividual(s) citizenship:	City: EL SEGUNDO State: CA Zip: 90245
	ssociation:	Individual(s) citizenship:
	eneral Partnership:	Association:
	mited Partnership:	General Partnership:
	orporation - State: a California chartered bank	Limited Partnership:
Ot	ther:	Corporation - State: DELAWARE
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Other:
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	5.334	representative designation is attached: [ ] Yes
	[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	] No
	[X] Other: Reassignment and Release	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
	Execution Date: December 01, 2000	
4.	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
Α.	. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75	5/780,993	N/A
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
		hed? []Yes [X]No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
N	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
N	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ame: Evelyn G. Santiago ternal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
N	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ame: Evelyn G. Santiago ternal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
N	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ame: Evelyn G. Santiago ternal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed
N	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ame: Evelyn G. Santiago ternal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
N	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ame: Evelyn G. Santiago ternal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH  400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
N: In	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ame: Evelyn G. Santiago ternal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH  400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Na In	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ame: Evelyn G. Santiago sternal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301  DO NOT USE Statement and signature.	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Na In	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ame: Evelyn G. Santiago ternal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH  400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
No In	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ame: Evelyn G. Santiago ternal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 400 Hamilton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301  DO NOT USE Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to	6 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  [X] Enclosed  [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0645

## REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of December 01, 2000 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to MEDIA.NET COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("COMPANY").

## Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the trademark described on Exhibit A (the "Trademark") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 26, 2000 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2000; at Reel No. 002117 and Frame No. 0555; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademark.

## Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademark and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademark.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL BANK

Signature

Name: DAVID P. WISEN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Dated: 11/70/00

Address: 226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 95110

Gray Cury\PA\10099861.1 1090371-942900 EXHIBIT A

Trademark

Application Number 75/780,993

Gray Cary\PA\10099861.1 1090371-942900

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0647